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been requested to fOlmulate a scheme in
_pea of 30,000 aCres of land .... lnch 1.
Prim.-fad. suitable. Thi. is, h.'we\'er to be a long tettn project, as the area is located in the middle of a Reserve Forest,
i. di1Iicult of access unless several srreams and rivulets are bridged and a proper road (nearly 50 miles) constructed, and would require considerable development.

P_I for Sar&ical ApplJalu:ea aDCI
AWed ProblelllB

1360. Shri Kamath : Will the Min iater of Co_erce and Conaumer
&acburtriea be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No.
~35 on the 221ld May, 1956 and State:

(a) .. nether the Panel for the deve lopment of the manufactUre of surgical appliances and allied problems in India has submitted its report;

(b) if so the action taken thereon;
and

(c) whether a copy of the report will be laid' on the Table?

The MIDIater of Heavy 1Dd1Utrlee aDCI Commerce and Coaaumer Ia-dutriea (Shri MorarJI Deul): (a)
No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(e) Yes, in due course.

Mercy Planea to EnPt and HIIDPJ'Y

1361. Shri Kamath: Will the Prime MiDiater be pleased to state:

(a) whether any relief has been sent by Government to Egypt and Hun gary to alleviate the suffering in those coun tries; and

(6) if so, its kind and quantum in each case?

The ParUamentary s.a-ry to the MiDiater of Ezternal Affain (Sbrl Sadath All 1Chan): (a) Ye •.

(6) A statement i. laid on the Table of the House [SH Appendix V, annexure No ..
120].
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Price of Laad at Bhopal

1363. Shri Kamath, Will the Minister of WorD, HoueJna and Supply be pleased to .tate:

(a) the price per acre of land for buil ding purposes in Bhopal within mun icipal limits on the 1st October, 1955, on the 1St January, 1956, on the 1St April
1956, on the ISt July, 1956, and on the
IBt October, 1956; and

(b) how much land has been acquired by the Central Government since 1St J an uary. 1956 in Bhopal within municipal limits and for what purpose. from whom and at what price ?

The ParHameatary Secretary to the MiDiater of Worb, Houabaa and Supply (Shri P. S. Naabr): (a) and (b).
Necessary infottnation is being collecte aud a statement will be placed on the Table of Lot Sabha when ready.

